

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2015-1521	Version: 1	1					
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed Finally			
File created:	4/10/2015			In control:	Committee on Land Use and Economic Development			
On agenda:	4/14/2015			Final action:	4/28/2015			
Enactment date:	4/28/2015			Enactment #:	265			
Effective date:	4/29/2015							
Title:	Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Departments of Public Works, Finance, and/or City Planning to enter into a revocable License Agreement or Agreements with Brighton Heights Citizens Federation to provide green-space improvements for a designated vacant City lot.							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:	LEASE/LICENSE AGREEMENT							

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/29/2015	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
4/28/2015	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
4/22/2015	1	Standing Committee	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
4/14/2015	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Departments of Public Works, Finance, and/or City Planning to enter into a revocable License Agreement or Agreements with Brighton Heights Citizens Federation to provide green-space improvements for a designated vacant City lot.

Be It Resolved By The Council Of The City Of Pittsburgh As Follows:

Section 1: The Mayor and the Directors of the Departments of Public Works, Finance, and City Planning are authorized to enter into revocable License Agreement or Agreements with Brighton Heights Citizens Federation to provide green-space improvements for the lot identified below in conjunction with GTECH's ReClaim North Project (the "Project"). Each License Agreement shall include a term of no longer than three (3) years. Brighton Heights Citizens Federation may appoint a Project Ambassador to manage the Project on its behalf.

The authorized Project location(s) is/are as follows:

Allegheny Mountain Lot, 3801 California Avenue, Parcel # 114-L-182

The Project names listed above were selected by Brighton Heights Citizens Federation and/or Matt Yurkovich, the designated Project Ambassador, and are not official City names or designations for the sites. Projects shall be subject to prior approval by the Art Commission and/or may require zoning approvals, as applicable. All License Agreement(s) are subject to the approval of the City Solicitor as to form and substance.